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FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN CRITERIA

The Area included within this Final Development Plan Phase is
Applicable to The Property of the First Presbyterian Church,

1. PUBLIC STREET AND ROADS = Sectiom 119-C=1-A(1):

To be shown on subdivision plats, if required by the Howard County Office ‘ - i
of Planning and Zoning. ' . 8. HEIGHT LIMITATIONS = Section 119-C=1-E:

T r 1 ‘l 4 i
2.  PUBLIC RICHTS-OF-WAY - Section 119=C—1=A(2): 8l  OFEN SPACE LAND TSE ARBAS : |

24, ggf?g shgwnlon :ubdivis;on plats, 1f required by the Howard County B> “hedigkt Tinttatiin 2h AREESed UpSE EEESRCTENE SAGRCEUALS] B
e g Ny e fning ’ y within Open Space Land Use Areas provided improvements thereon are .
constructed in accordance with a site development plan approved

2B, Vehicular ingress and egress to Maryland Route 108 will be permitted by the Howard County Planning Boarde

only at points of access approved by the Howard County Office of

Planning and Zoning. - ¢

) i 2 9, PARKING REQUIREMENTS = Section 119-C-1~E:

3.  MAJOR UTILITY RIGHTS=OF-WAY = Section 119=C=1-A(3)} '
To be shown on subdivision plats, if required by the Howard County Office
of Planning and Zoning.

9E, OPEN SPACE LAND USE AREAS

No parking requirements are imposed upon any of the land

within this Final Development Plan Phase devoted to open space

uses. In the event structures are proposed for construction on

any portion of such land parking requirements therefore may be
imposed by the Howard County Planning Board at the time a site
development plan is submitted for approval. Any open space land use
areas as may be required for parking purposes by the Howard County
Planning Board shall be deducted from the credited open space land
use tabulations and denoted as non-credited in accordance with
Section 119-A-1 of the Howard County Zoning Regulations.

4. DRAINAGE FACILITIES = Section 119-C-1-A(4):
To be shown on subdivision plats, if required by the Howard County Offlce
of Planning and Zoning.

5y RECREATIONAL, SCHOOL, PARK AND OTHER COMMUNITY USES = Section 119-C-1-B:
To be shown on the Final Development Plan, if required by the Howard County
Planning Board. :

6. PERMITTED GENERAL LOCATIONS OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES - Section 119=C=1-D:
The term "Structure", as used in this Final Development Plan Phase, shall

include, but not be limited to: 10. SETBACK PROVISIONS = Section 119=C=1=E

cornices porches . ‘ 10A. GENERALLY:

eaves - bay windows

roof or building overhangs privacy walls or screens ' ; a, Setbacks shall conform to the requirements of Section 6 above.
chimneys all parts of any buildings ‘

trellises dwelling, or accessory buildings b. No other setback restrictions are imposed upen land within

this Final Development Plan Phase.
All setback areas shall be clear of any protrusions, extension, or construc-—

tion of any type, and where any land use is adjacent to a freeway or primary 11. MINIMUM LOT SIZES - Section 119-C-1-E:

road, no structure shall be located within 50" of the right-of-way line thereof

nor within fifty (50) feet of a public road owned and/or maintained by the As shown on subdivision plat in accordance with minimum lot sizes as

County or State for any building permitted with T-1, B-1, B-2, $-C, M-R, or g may be required by the Howard County Planning Board,

M-1 use type areas of the New Town District, except, however, that structures

may be constructed at any location within such setback areas if such construc— 12, COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS - Section 119-C-1-E:

tion is in accordance with a site development plan approved by the Howard

County Planning Board, 12E, OPEN SPACE LAND USES
No more than ten percent (10%) of the land within this

The term "structure" does not include the following upon which no restriction Final Development Plan Phase devoted to Open Space

as to location is imposed: Land Uses shall be covered by buildings or major structures
except in accordance with a site development plan as

walks excavations or fill : approved by the Howard County Planning Board,

shrubbery fencing under 6' in height

trees retaining walls under 3" in height

ornamental landscaping similar minor structures

Determination of the specific character of "“similar minor structures" and
setbacks applicable thereto will be made by the Howard County Office of
Planning-and Zoning.

Fences or walls, if located within setback areas adjacent to a publie street,
road, or highway upon which construction of structures is prohibited, shall
not exceed 3' in height if solid or closed, nor 5' in height if open,

except in accordsnce with a site development plan approved by the Howard a QT
County Planning Board. L RECORD) e & LAY O i : .

LAND USE ACRES . 7 A e  —
OPEN SPACE LAND USE AREAS " asiideadond e I T
No structure within Open Space Land Use Areas shall be located within thirty OPEN SPACE - gowa .
(30) feet of the right-of-way of any public street, road, or highway; or NON=~CREDITED|3.250Ac.
within twenty~five (25) feet of any property line; except, however, that r
structures may be constructed at any location upon lots devoted to Open TOTAL 3.250Ac, VILLAGE OF OAKLAND MILLS
Space Land Use provided such construction is in accordance with a site ' SECTION , AREAL 7
development plan approved by the Howard County Planning Board. All
structures must be developed in accordance with a site development plan
approved by the Howard County Planning Board.

7. PERMITTED USES- Section 119-C-1-d:
PETITIONER AND OWN=F
7E-1 OPEN SPACE LAND USE AREAS
E YTERIAN CHURTCH UF AaDwmss
Lot 1 is to be used for all open space land uses, including FIRST PR‘...SB'V"LTDL{ »*': N LR OF HOw D DISTRICT

religious facilities and activities. This lot may be used
for drainage and utliity easements 1if necessary, provided
that such easements are shown on the subdivision plat if required

by the Howard County Office of Planning and Zoning. c O L U M B | A
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